507262780 05/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7309701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONGSBERG AUTOMOTIVE ASA	02/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6918634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: Sshepherd@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR72893A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN SHEPHERD	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Shepherd/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Local_Assignment_US#page1.tif source=Local_Assignment_US#page2.tif

PATENT 507262780 REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0760

LOCAL ASSIGNMENT / UNITED STATES

We,

Kongsberg Automotive ASA Dyrmyrgata 48, Box 62 3611 Kongsberg Norway,

hereby assign all property, rights, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights referred to in the Schedule hereto to

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan, USA

and we, Lear Corporation, accept the assignment and agree that the assignment is recorded with the competent authority.

The assignment shall take effect from 28 February 2022

Place/Date

Kongsberg Automotive ASA

Name: JON 6. MUNTHE
Title: GENERAL COUNSEL/

Place/Date SouThfield, mi

Lear Corporation

Name: AUCIA J. PAVIS

Title: CHIEF STRATEGY OPPICER

PATENT

REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0761

Schedule

Patents

Title	Registered Owner	Territory	Appl. No.	Pat. No.
Lumbar support	Kongsberg Automotive ASA	US	10/623,650	6,918,634

PATENT REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0762

REGORDED: 05/03/2022